St. James Cathedral School

A Catholic Community
505 East Ridgewood Street - Orlando, FL 32803 - 407.841.4432 - www.stjcs.com

TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE 2016-2017 SCHOOL YEAR
PreK-3 and PreK-4 Programs

REGISTRATION & MATERIALS FEE - $300.00 - per student annually; due at time of registration
FEES and TUITION payments are non-refundable.

PreK-3 Tuition Annual 11 Month Rate 10 Month Rate
(July - May)  (Aug - May)
5 Days 7:00 am - 6:00 pm $8,260.00 $ 751.00 $ 826.00
(full day)
5 Days 7:00 am - 3:15 pm $7,130.00 $ 648.00 $ 713.00
(school day)
3 Days 7:00 am - 6:00 pm $5,510.00 $ 501.00 $ 551.00
(full day M/W/F)
3 Days 7:00 am - 3:15 pm $4,920.00 $ 447.00 $ 492.00
(school day M/W/F)
PreK-4 Tuition Annual 11 Month Rate 10 Month Rate
(July - May)  (Aug - May)
5 Days 7:00 am - 6:00 pm $8,260.00 $ 751.00 $ 826.00
(full day)
5 Days 7:00 am - 3:15 pm $7,130.00 $ 648.00 $ 713.00

(school day)

Additional charges for extended childcare if your child attends during academic calendar breaks
when PreK program is not in session.

PLEASE NOTE:

e All families are required to register for tuition to be paid through FACTS Tuition Management.
Information regarding set up with FACTS for the payment of your tuition will be given at registration/re-registration.

e Payments are due on the first of each month. A late fee of forty ($40.00) dollars will be charged by the school
for payments made after the 10th of each month on any outstanding school account balance.

¢ Families who pay tuition in full with cash or check for the entire school year by August 10, 2016 receive a three
percent (3%) discount.

PreK Parents - PLEASE NOTE: In order to be eligible for the Parishioner rate in the Elementary School, you must

be a baptized Catholic and a registered, active and supporting member of the Parish for (6) months. Registered, active and supporting
Parishioners are those who attend Mass weekly (Saturday 4:00 pm, Sunday 7:30 am, 9 am, 10:30 am, 12:15 pm (Spanish), 5 pm or 6:30
pm (Kreyole). In order to receive and qualify for the Parishioner rate, an 80% attendance rate must be met from January-December.
Contributing by check or online and using weekly envelopes during the calendar year (January-December) is required (therefore, please
turn in your envelopes - even if they are empty - each week during the Mass collection. The collection of the envelope is essential to
tracking your attendance and is monitored by the parish bookkeeper, Christine Wilson. The bookkeeper does not have the authority to
dispense from the obligation of Sunday Mass attendance. The attendance rate will be monitored and a report sent to the school in July and
again in December.




St. James Cathedral School

A Catholic Community
505 East Ridgewood Street - Orlando, FL 32803 - 407.841.4432 - www.stjcs.com

TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE 2016-2017 SCHOOL YEAR
KINDERGARTEN through EIGHTH GRADE

REGISTRATION & MATERIALS FEE - $525.00 - per student annually; due at time of registration
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FEE - $1,000.00 - one-time fee per new family; due at time of initial
registration

FEES and TUITION payments are non-refundable.

TUITION RATES for SUPPORTING PARISHIONERS OF ST. JAMES CATHEDRAL

Annual 11 Month Rate 10 Month Rate

(July - May) (Aug - May)
K - 5th Grade Per Student $6,624.00 $ 602.00 $ 662.00
6th — 8th Grade Per Student $6,724.00 $ 611.00 $ 672.00

To receive the Parishioner rate, you must be a baptized Catholic and a registered, active and supporting member of
the Parish for (6) months. Registered, active and supporting Parishioners are those who attend Mass weekly (Saturday 4:00
pm, Sunday 7:30 am, 9 am, 10:30 am, 12:15 pm (Spanish), 5 pm or 6:30 pm (Kreyole). In order to receive and qualify for
the Parishioner rate, an 80% attendance rate must be met from January-December. Contributing by check or online and
using weekly envelopes during the calendar year (January-December) is required (therefore, please turn in your envelopes -
gven if they are empty - each week during the Mass collection. The collection of the envelope is essential to tracking your
attendance and is monitored by the parish bookkeeper, Christine Wilson. The bookkeeper does not have the authority to
dispense from the obligation of Sunday Mass attendance. The attendance rate will be monitored and a report sent to the
school in July and again in December.

TUITION RATES for NON PARISHIONERS and OTHER DEMONINATIONS

Annual 11 Month Rate 10 Month Rate

(July - May) (Aug - May)
K - 5th Grade Per Student $8,559.00 $ 778.00 $ 856.00
6th — 8th Grade Per Student $8,659.00 $ 787.00 $ 866.00

It you are a Parishioner of another Catholic Parish, your home Parish may agree to subsidize a portion of your tuition.
Please contact your Parish for additional information. See our Director of Enrollment for a form to take to your Parish if they
agree to subsidize your tuition.

PLEASE NOTE:
e All families are required to register for tuition to be paid through FACTS Tuition Management.
Information regarding set up with FACTS for the payment of your tuition will be given at registration/re-registration.
e Payments are due on the first of each month. A late fee of forty ($40.00) dollars will be charged by the school
for payments made after the 10th of each month on any outstanding school account balance.
¢ Families who pay tuition in full with cash or check for the entire school year by August 10, 2016 receive a three
percent (3%) discount (Parishioner - $6,425.28/K-5th student — $6,522.28/6th-8th student)
(Other - $8,302.23/K-5th student — $8,399.23/6th-8th student).



St. James Cathedral School

A Catholic Community
505 East Ridgewood Street - Orlando, FL 32803 - 407.841.4432 . www.stjcs.com

AFTER SCHOOL FEE SCHEDULE 2016-2017 SCHOOL YEAR
KINDERGARTEN through EIGHTH GRADE

REGISTRATION FEE (non-refundable)
$25.00 per child

MATERIALS FEE for FULL- TIME (non-refundable)
$80.00 per child

MATERIALS FEE for DROP-IN (non-refundable)

$40.00 per child

AFTERSCHOOL FEE PER CHILD

* 4 week month - $195.00/monthly
* 5 week month - $240.00/monthly

FEE THREE OR MORE CHILDREN

e 4 week month - $490.00/manthly
e 5 week month - $580.00/monthly

DROP-IN FEE $15.00/per Day/per child
NOON (and 2:15pm) DISMISSAL DAYS $20.00/per Day/per child
LATE FEE $1.00 per minute after 6:00pm
ACTIVITY FEE Charged at time of individual activity

PARENTS - IF YOUR CHILD(REN) IS (ARE) NOT PART OF THE AFTERSCHOOL PROGRAM:
If your child is not registered in the Afterschool program butis "signed-in" for the program due to late pickup

(after 3:30 p.m.). afterschool registration fees ($20.00 per child) and materials fees ($40.00 per child for drop-in status)
will be waived and only the drap-in fee of $15.00 ($20 on sarly dismissal days) per child will be charged. If this happens
more than two (2) times during the school year, your child(ren) will need to be registered as a studenl(s) in the afterschool
program and those additional fees will be assessed.




